RE 51487, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Filter candles for process filtration
Features
	▶ Multi-layer glass fiber material with support layers
	▶ Direction of flow from the outside to the inside
	▶ High dirt holding capacity thanks to deep filtration
	▶ Used in the process filtration of cleaning liquids
	▶ Plug-in adapter (2x222 seal ring), centering point

01 02 03 04 05 06
38.C ‒ P00 ‒ 0 ‒ V
Ordering code: Filter element
Frame size
01 Filter candle series 38.C 38.C
Size
02 According to Hengst standard 10MAC
20MAC
30MAC
Filter rating
03 Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥200)
Glass fiber material, non-reusable (not cleanable) H1FK
H5FK
H10FK
Pressure differential
04 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter candle 5 bar [73 psi] P00
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
06 FKM seal V
Filter candle type 38.C
Order example:
38.C 30MAC H1FK-P00-0-V
Material no.: R928054381
Material no. Type
R928054381  38.C 30MAC H1FK-P00-0-V
R928053684  38.C 30MAC H5FK-P00-0-V
R928047572  38.C 30MAC H10FK-P00-0-
Material no. Type
R928034905 38.C 10MAC H1FK-P00-0-V
R928034934 38.C 10MAC H5FK-P00-0-V
R928034943 38.C 10MAC H10FK-P00-0-V
Material no. Type
R928047447 38.C 20MAC H1FK-P00-0-V
R928047510 38.C 20MAC H5FK-P00-0-V
R928047535 38.C 20MAC H10FK-P00-0-V
Filter candles for process filtration | 38.C filter candles  � 3/6
RE 51487, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Filter design
Easy selection of the filter size is made possible by the FilterSelect online tool. The filter can be designed using the